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North Amherst, Mass,
August 25, 1925.

Rabbi A. H, Silver,
Cleveland, Ohio

My dear Rabbi Silver:

Your note of August 16th has been forwarded
to me at my swmmer address in Amherst, Mass,

When I first noticed the card, copy of which
you enclose, I asked the Registrar the same question which you
are asking me. I said this question did not seem to be nec-
egssary as it was covered by the preceding questicns. The
Registrar informs me that we nave very many inquiries in regard
to the religious affiliations of students We-ake—bslied-to-pioes;
some government reports require this information also reports
of societies which give money for educatiocnal purposes, especially
church organizations. The non-Jewish boys will always answer
these questions. I am told that the Jewish boys never answer the
question so that we can get no information from them as a rule in
regard to their religious affiliations unless we ask the question
directly as given on the card. I do not like that question any
more than you do but I do not see how we can get the information
which we geel that we ought to have in any other way. We would
never ha ny questions about religious affildations if it had
not been for demends made upon us by the various organizations.

With very kindest regards, I am, as ever,

Very sincerely yours,
/ZO/ZAA/Q@ \_’5(/'4'0""“’

President.

Cagse School of Applied Science.
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yhember 18th, 1903,

"\

kin Rt 01 [ CoptaPoy .‘..-'o’i-»;. I rorraod
oxgoedingly 4hat ot 200 ¢
the samno I%; as you d I ot ill
that ¢! L8 juestion on your roga ..\_.!""x.',i;-.i’z'l
gard %ire vou n Holrowi® is uttorly wncnlled
for, ' hool is thoe, enly
nonNe- ma%.v.rin ¢ollego in tha United TMates
that agke this quostion. I sugsestod in wy
lagt lottor to you thoe form of & questi-n which
would so0licit the informmtion which vom deaire,
bt which would at the sune i not Lo offemnsive,
to have your opinion o that.
porottable th 19
ianta do not cmpey the w?'; .
queztimas kil wileve thet rz' alizion
i 2 s privmt! Aenim und NO NONe- mct rion
agh 901 f‘T«_‘,' ? goure $0 ¢0ax tuch infermation
out o man whe o not desirous of volunteoring
it. h eropandsations “high you montion
in vwr sf*t-f o are ¢ontont to roceive the nuwe
of thoge Jf\r iah bovse vho widh tholr rellzious
f"lL tic kno nd <o eladly sasver your fArst
t"'o _a‘-gttcm hoy aro not esongarnad with thees,
the ae you o0 jeom to ¢ hamed to » ke thelr

J"i.'




. 3. Septombdor 18th, 1923,

It 1s the racially proud and conscious
Jow in your insgitution wheo rost resents
the last question.

I wish you to kmow, my dear Dr, THowe,
that 4f I had not the higheat regard for you
and your institution, and for vour spirit
of fairnoes and broad mindedness, I would not
have taken the trouble to write to vou,

T4 h kindest rogatds, I am

Vory sineercly youre,




Uotober 19th, 1923

I mnde representation to0 Dr. Charles lowe, President of Case School of Applied

Science, two months es0, requestin- that this dhcrtmimtm question be stricken

from the registration card, Dr. How replied thet he did not like the gquestion any
more than I did, but that he did not see how they could get the information which
they wanted in any other way, I pointed out to him that the registration ocard as
it is already Ttdns two questions concerning the gtudont's religion and his
denomination/g¢ affiliation, and I could not see why the third question "Are you
of the Jewish race” wns required. Dr. Howroplied, that same Jewish students
refused to answer the first two guestions. I t0ld Or. Howe that it is a student's
privilege,in a non-gectarian institution, to volunteer such information or t0 withe
hold it, and that those who did not snswer the {irst two questions would probably
not answer the last. |

I furthermore suggested, in view of the position taken by Ur. Howe-that
the last question wrs inserted in order to accomnodate Jewish agoncies and organie
gations who desire such information « that such organigations are not conecerned with
those who do not wish to make their religion known,

Dean Focke's statement reported in the newspapers, that the question ="Are you
of the Jewish race" = wns the sae as “Are you an Ephobptltan" or "Are you a lMethodist"-~
ie clearly not true to the facts. There is no such question on the Case School re istra-
tion card = "Are you en Episcipalian" or "Are you a liethodist"”, but there is the gques=
tion ="Are you of the Jewish race”.

I suggested to Dr. Howe, thet if he insists upon solieiting information concern=
ing o man's race,(a question which no other noneseotarien college in Amerioa asks) that
the question be couched in such & manner as not to offend good taste and the recial
sensibilities of people, as for example = "Of what race are you?!" This sugsestion
wes left unnoticed.
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CASE SCHOOLOFAPPLIED SCIENCE
CLEVELAND,OHIO

DEPARTMENT OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

ur. arthur Friedmen,
Chemical Rubber Co.,

W. 112th St. & Locust Ave.,
Cleveland, Uhio.

iy dear wmr. Friedman:

1 am writing you to solicit your cooperation
in an endeavor to solve & probliem which nas been troubling me
for a number of years. oJriefly stated, the facts are these.-

bach yeur we have & number of hebrew boys
graduating from the Chemical mngineering course. In meny
instances these men stand in the upper part of the graduating
class from a scholarship standpoint. #e are neturelly inter-
ested in placing &ll of our grzdustes in positions warranted by
their ability.

For years we have been confronted by the fact
that many of the larger manufucturing concerns wili not employ
these men simply on the ground that they zre Hebrew. 4L few
years ago, 1 endecvored to place one of the best men in the
gradueting ciass of that year with a Cleveiand firm which is
owned and operated by Hebrew people, and very much to my sur-
prise, found that they would not empioy this particular msn
simply because he was & Hebrew.

BB

It is rather disappointing to spend four years
in treining & group of boys, especialiy when the boys perform
their part satisfactorily, and then find that even their own
people will not empioy these graduastes. 1 have been strongly
tempted st times to advise these men not to tuke an engineering
course at alil, but have refrained from doing so because of the
likeliibhood that someone would charge me with racial prejudice,
which you know would be entirely false.

Lt these men =re to continue preparing them-
seives for engineering work, then some outlet for their services
should be discovered. 1 have sent quite & nuimber of men, during
the past eight or ten years, into government service at Washing-
ton, chiefiy in the Patent Uffice Divieion, but a grect many
do not cure for this type of work. Any suggestion thst you may
offer will be greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

WRVsEU we . Veazey




THE CHEMICAL RUBBER COMPANY

LABORATORY APPARATUS - CHEMICALS -RUBBER GooODS
HANDBOOK OF CHEMISTRY AND PHYSICS

WEST 112T¢% ST. AND LOCUST AVENUE

CLEVELAND, O.

June 27th,1928.

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver,
10311 Laks Shore Blvd.,
City.

Dear Dr, Silver:

I am attaching a letter which I believe is
quite self-explanatory.

It seems to me that this letter outlines
certain features which may have more or less of a national
bearing. It occurred to me the information embodied in
this letter may disclose some of the reasons for the Eastern
College situation.

In view of this assumption I thought possibly
you might desire to take this up with the Hebrew Union College,
as a subject for their analysis and constructive comments. I
am referring this letter to you, as I thought that possibly
you might be able to assist me in giving Dr. Veazey some con-
structive suggestions, which would be of great value to all
parties concerned.

Prusting you will favor me with your views and
thanking you in advance for your consideration, I am,

Yours very truly,

THE CHEMICAL RUBBER COMPANY.

BY a% ‘ \[L“MW




Mr. Arthur "riedwan,

The Chemical Rubber Co.,
We 112¢h & Locust Aye.,
Cleveland, Chlo.

My dear lir. Triedmanie

Permit me to thank you for your
kindness in sending me the letter of ir.Veazey
of the Caege School of Applied Science.

Thie motter hcd been brought to
ny acttention before. T shall %ake occasion
this summer to bring it to the notice of some
of our people. h
With kindest regards, permit
me t0 remain

Very sincerely yours,




UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI, OHIO

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
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¥argh 10th,1930

Dr. Herman Schmeider,
President, University of Cincimmati,
Cincinnati, Ohlo.

¥y dear Dr, Schneideri-

Pernit me to thank you for youwr
kind letter of Marech Tth,

I shall be very happy to represeant
the University of Cincinnati on the occasion of the Semie
Centennial Celebration of the Case School of Applied

Science and the inauguration of Dr. Wickenden as its
President on Friday, April 1lth.

With kindest regards, permit me
to remain

Very sincerely yours,




UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI, OHIO

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT




THE CASE SCHOOL OF APPLIED SCIENCE
SEMI-CENTENNIAL AND
INAUGURATION
APRIL 11, 1930

Guests assemble, Administration Building,
Case Campus-.. ;1 .| brhdmdl. 0:45 2.

Academic Procession/ ) .| .../ . 10:15 a.

Principal Exercises,
John Hay Auditorium . . . . 10:30 a.

Luncheon to Delegates and Guests. .
Wade Park Manor . . . . . 12:30p.

L 2 CRDIEN % )

On Saturday, April 12th, Case School will
hold its annual Open House.




THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND THE FAcuLTY

OF

CASE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

REQUEST THE HONOR OF YOUR PRESENCE

AT THE CEREMONIE SSATRERII NG

THE INAUGURATION Of

T. KeiTH GLENNAN

AS FOURTH PRESIDENT OF THE COLLEGE

THURSDAY AND FRIDAY

MAY THE TWENTIETH AND THE TWENTY - FIRST

NINETEEN HUNDRED AND FORTY-EIGHT

AT CLEVELAND

IN THE STATE OF OHIO




Dre T Keith Glennon
Cast Ingtitute of Technology
Cleveland, Chio

Dear Dre Clennang

I regret that I have been unable to attend the inanguration cere-
monies in connection with your assumption of the duties of Ppesi=
dent of Case Institute of Technologye I wish to extend to you my
wamest felicitations and best wishes for success in the leader-
ship of this great colleg$ which has meant so much to the life of
our cormvunity and of the nations

I trust that I ngy have the pleasure of paying my respects to yoa .
in person at an early opportunity.

Most cordially yours,

ABBA EILLEL SILVER






